

In the Court of Joint Civil Judge Junior Division, Seloo.
(Presided over by Enna Vijay Dhande)

R.C.S. No. 60/2018

Exh. No. _____

“ S ”

Parasram & Ganeshprasad Mishra
..Vs..
Ganeshprasad Mishra through L.Rs. Sunil Mishra+4

= I S S U E S =

- 1] Does the plaintiff proves that Late. Sawalaram Hariprasad Pandey executed Will in favour of plaintiff ?
- 2] Whether he further proves that the said Will is legal and valid ?
- 3] Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of declaration as prayed ?
- 4] Whether plaintiff is entitled for the relief of perpetual injunction as prayed ?
- 5] Do defendants prove that the suit properties is their joint family properties ?
- 6] Do defendants entitled to partition and separate possession as prayed ?
- 7] What order and decree ?

Seloo.
Dt. 25/09/2019.

[Enna Vijay Dhande]
Joint Civil Judge,
Junior Division, Seloo.