

.1.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 36
IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 60/2018.

1] Read. Heard. Perused the record. It appears that plaintiff died on 28.10.2020. This application is filed on 17.08.2021.

2] It appears that the period of absence was the record Lockdown for Covid Pandemic period. Hence, the ground for absence of applicants appears justifiable the death of plaintiff has also added in the pain of this legal heirs. However, defendant has counter claim. However, delay is caused in bringing this application. Proceeding was stopped. Costs can be imposed for the delay.

3] Therefore, for fair adjudication of the matter and when the right to the survives for the serving plaintiff, it is important to pass the following order-

- O R D E R -

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] The delay of 220 days is hereby condensed on costs of Rs. 2000/-
- 3] The abatement is set aside subject to payment costs of Rs., 2000/-.
- 4] Both parties are directed to proceed forthwith.

Seloo.
Date : 15/09/2021

Sd/-
[Enna Vijay Dhande]
Joint Civil Judge,
Junior Division, Seloo.